

NL Handleiding: Hendi Brandpasta voor Chafing Dish - 200 gram - 12 stuks

Producttitel

Hendi Brandpasta voor Chafing Dish - 200 gram - 12 stuks

Inhoud van het product

- 12x Blikje brandpasta (200 gram per blikje)
- Materiaal: Bio-ethanol

Gebruiksaanwijzingen

- Gebruik: Veilig verwarmen van chafing dishes bij buffetten en catering
- Brandduur: Ongeveer 3 uur per blikje
- Vorm: Gelvorm - veilig en morsvrij
- Ontsteken: Met lange lucifer of aansteker
- Doven: Met metalen afsluiter
- Ventilatie: Alleen gebruiken in geventileerde ruimtes
- Veiligheid: Buiten bereik van kinderen bewaren
- Opslag: Niet geschikt voor gebruik buiten branderpasta-houders

Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- Reiniging: Schakel het apparaat altijd uit en trek de stekker uit het stopcontact vóór reiniging.
- Gebruik een licht vochtige doek met mild reinigingsmiddel voor de buitenkant.
- Dompel het apparaat nooit onder in water. Zorg dat er geen vloeistof in het apparaat terechtkomt.
- Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of staalwol die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig het snoer op slijtage of beschadiging. Laat een beschadigd snoer vervangen door een erkende servicedienst.
- Bewaar het apparaat op een droge, goed geventileerde plaats, buiten bereik van directe hitte of zonlicht.

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Lees vóór ingebruikname de volledige gebruiksaanwijzing.
- Elektrische apparaten: Gebruik het apparaat uitsluitend op de aangegeven spanning en frequentie.
- Controleer het snoer en de stekker vóór elk gebruik op beschadigingen. Gebruik het apparaat niet bij zichtbare schade.
- Houd het apparaat buiten bereik van kinderen wanneer het in gebruik is.
- Dompel het apparaat nooit onder in water, tenzij dit uitdrukkelijk is toegestaan volgens de productspecificaties.
- Gebruik het apparaat niet in de buurt van water, tenzij het apparaat hiervoor is gecertificeerd.
- Schakel het apparaat altijd uit en trek de stekker uit het stopcontact wanneer het niet in gebruik is of tijdens reiniging.
- Laat het apparaat nooit onbeheerd achter tijdens gebruik.

Leeftijdsrestricties

Dit product is niet bedoeld voor gebruik door kinderen zonder toezicht van een volwassene. Houd het apparaat buiten bereik van jonge kinderen wanneer het in gebruik of nog warm is.

Instructies voor verwijdering

- Gooi elektrische apparaten niet weg met het gewone huishoudelijk afval.
- Lever het apparaat in bij een officieel inzamelpunt voor elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (WEEE/e-waste).
- Informeer bij uw gemeente naar het dichtstbijzijnde inleverpunt of breng het naar een milieustraat.
- Verwijder indien mogelijk losse onderdelen (zoals batterijen) en voer deze apart af.

Waarschuwingen

- **P103:** Alvorens te gebruiken het etiket/deze instructies lezen.
- **P102:** Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.

Gevaarinformatie

- -: Dit product bevat geen chemische gevaren.
- -: Fysiek gevaar: Elektrisch apparaat – risico op elektrische schok bij onjuist gebruik of beschadiging.

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

EN User Manual: Hendi Fuel Paste for Chafing Dish - 200 gram - 12 pieces

Product Title

Hendi Fuel Paste for Chafing Dish - 200 gram - 12 pieces

Contents of the Product

- 12x Fuel paste tin (200 grams per tin)
- Material: Bio-ethanol

User Instructions

- Use: Safe heating of chafing dishes for buffets and catering
- Burn duration: Approximately 3 hours per tin
- Form: Gel-based - safe and spill-proof
- Ignition: Use long matches or lighter
- Extinguishing: Use metal cover to extinguish flame
- Ventilation: Only use in ventilated spaces
- Safety: Keep out of reach of children
- Storage: Not suitable for use outside standard fuel paste holders

Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions

- Cleaning: Always switch off the appliance and unplug it before cleaning.
- Use a slightly damp cloth with mild detergent for the exterior.
- Never submerge the appliance in water. Ensure no liquid enters the appliance.
- Do not use abrasive cleaners or steel wool that could damage the surface.
- Regularly inspect the cord for wear or damage. Have a damaged cord replaced by an authorised service centre.
- Store the appliance in a dry, well-ventilated place, away from direct heat or sunlight.

Safety Instructions

- Read the full instruction manual before use.
- Electrical appliances: Only use the appliance at the specified voltage and frequency.
- Check the cord and plug for damage before each use. Do not use the appliance if visible damage is present.
- Keep the appliance out of reach of children when in use.
- Never submerge the appliance in water unless explicitly permitted by the product specifications.
- Do not use the appliance near water unless it is certified for this purpose.
- Always switch off the appliance and unplug it from the mains when not in use or during cleaning.
- Never leave the appliance unattended during use.

Age Restrictions

This product is not intended for use by children without adult supervision. Keep the appliance out of reach of young children when in use or still warm.

Disposal Instructions

- Do not dispose of electrical appliances with regular household waste.
- Hand in the appliance at an official collection point for electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE/e-waste).
- Contact your local authority for the nearest drop-off point or take it to a recycling centre.
- Where possible, remove separate components (such as batteries) and dispose of them separately.

Warnings

- **P103:** Read the label/these instructions before use.
- **P102:** Keep out of reach of children.

Hazard Information

- -: This product contains no chemical hazards.
- -: Physical hazard: Electrical appliance – risk of electric shock if used incorrectly or if damaged.

By following these guidelines, you ensure long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific inquiries, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

DE Gebrauchsanleitung: Hendi Brennpaste für Chafing Dish - 200 Gramm - 12 Stück

Produkttitel

Hendi Brennpaste für Chafing Dish - 200 Gramm - 12 Stück

Produktinhalt

- 12x Dose Brennpaste (200 Gramm pro Dose)
- Material: Bio-Ethanol

Benutzeranleitung

- Verwendung: Sichere Erwärmung von Chafing Dishes für Buffets und Catering
- Brenndauer: Etwa 3 Stunden pro Dose
- Form: Gelform - sicher und auslaufsicher
- Anzünden: Mit langen Streichhölzern oder Feuerzeug
- Löschen: Mit Metalldeckel auslöschen
- Belüftung: Nur in belüfteten Räumen verwenden
- Sicherheit: Von Kindern fernhalten
- Lagerung: Nicht zur Verwendung außerhalb von Standard-Brennpastebehältern

Pflege- und Reinigungshinweise

- Reinigung: Gerät stets ausschalten und Stecker ziehen, bevor Sie es reinigen.
- Verwenden Sie ein leicht feuchtes Tuch mit mildem Reinigungsmittel für die Außenseite.
- Tauchen Sie das Gerät niemals in Wasser. Stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Flüssigkeit in das Gerät gelangt.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder Stahlwolle, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Überprüfen Sie das Kabel regelmäßig auf Verschleiß oder Beschädigungen. Ein beschädigtes Kabel muss von einem autorisierten Kundendienst ausgetauscht werden.
- Bewahren Sie das Gerät an einem trockenen, gut belüfteten Ort auf, abseits von direkter Hitze oder Sonnenlicht.

Sicherheitshinweise

- Lesen Sie vor der Inbetriebnahme die vollständige Bedienungsanleitung.
- Elektrogeräte: Verwenden Sie das Gerät ausschließlich mit der angegebenen Spannung und Frequenz.
- Überprüfen Sie das Kabel und den Stecker vor jedem Gebrauch auf Beschädigungen. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht bei sichtbaren Schäden.
- Halten Sie das Gerät außer Reichweite von Kindern, wenn es in Betrieb ist.
- Tauchen Sie das Gerät niemals in Wasser, sofern dies nicht ausdrücklich laut Produktspezifikationen erlaubt ist.
- Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Wasser, sofern es nicht dafür zertifiziert ist.
- Schalten Sie das Gerät stets aus und ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Steckdose, wenn es nicht in

Gebrauch ist oder gereinigt wird.

- Lassen Sie das Gerät während des Betriebs niemals unbeaufsichtigt.

Altersbeschränkungen

Dieses Produkt ist nicht für die Verwendung durch Kinder ohne Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen vorgesehen. Halten Sie das Gerät außer Reichweite von Kleinkindern, wenn es in Betrieb oder noch warm ist.

Entsorgungshinweise

- Elektrogeräte nicht im Hausmüll entsorgen.
- Geben Sie das Gerät an einer offiziellen Sammelstelle für Elektro- und Elektronikgeräte (WEEE/Elektroschrott) ab.
- Informieren Sie sich bei Ihrer Gemeinde über den nächstgelegenen Abgabepunkt oder bringen Sie es zu einem Wertstoffhof.
- Entfernen Sie nach Möglichkeit lose Teile (z. B. Batterien) und entsorgen Sie diese separat.

Warnhinweise

- **P103:** Vor Gebrauch Etikett/Anweisungen lesen.
- **P102:** Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.

Gefahreninformationen

- -: Dieses Produkt enthält keine chemischen Gefahren.
- -: Physische Gefahr: Elektrogerät – Stromschlaggefahr bei unsachgemäßem Gebrauch oder Beschädigung.

Wenn Sie diese Richtlinien befolgen, sorgen Sie für eine langlebige und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

FR Manuel d'utilisation: Pâte combustible Hendi pour Chafing Dish - 200 grammes - 12 pièces

Titre du produit

Pâte combustible Hendi pour Chafing Dish - 200 grammes - 12 pièces

Contenu du produit

- 12x Boîte de pâte combustible (200 grammes par boîte)
- Matériau: Bio-éthanol

Instructions d'utilisation

- Utilisation: Chauffage sûr des chafing dishes pour buffets et restauration
- Durée de combustion: Environ 3 heures par boîte
- Forme: Pâte gel - sûre et anti-éclaboussure
- Allumage: Utiliser des allumettes longues ou un briquet
- Extinction: Utiliser un couvercle métallique pour éteindre la flamme
- Ventilation: Utiliser uniquement dans des espaces bien ventilés
- Sécurité: Tenir hors de la portée des enfants
- Stockage: Ne convient pas à une utilisation en dehors des supports de pâte combustible standard

Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage

- Nettoyage : éteignez toujours l'appareil et débranchez-le avant de le nettoyer.
- Utilisez un chiffon légèrement humide avec un détergent doux pour l'extérieur.
- Ne jamais immerger l'appareil dans l'eau. Veillez à ce qu'aucun liquide ne pénètre dans l'appareil.
- N'utilisez pas de produits abrasifs ni de laine d'acier qui pourraient endommager la surface.
- Inspectez régulièrement le cordon pour détecter toute usure ou dommage. Faites remplacer un cordon endommagé par un service après-vente agréé.
- Rangez l'appareil dans un endroit sec et bien ventilé, à l'abri de la chaleur directe ou du soleil.

Consignes de sécurité

- Lisez entièrement le mode d'emploi avant utilisation.
- Appareils électriques : n'utilisez l'appareil qu'avec la tension et la fréquence indiquées.
- Vérifiez le cordon et la fiche avant chaque utilisation. Ne pas utiliser l'appareil en cas de dommage visible.
- Tenir l'appareil hors de portée des enfants lorsqu'il est en fonctionnement.
- Ne jamais immerger l'appareil dans l'eau, sauf autorisation expresse selon les spécifications du produit.
- Ne pas utiliser l'appareil à proximité de l'eau, sauf s'il est certifié à cet effet.
- Toujours éteindre l'appareil et débrancher la prise lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé ou lors du nettoyage.
- Ne jamais laisser l'appareil sans surveillance pendant son utilisation.

Restrictions d'âge

Ce produit n'est pas destiné à être utilisé par des enfants sans la surveillance d'un adulte. Tenir l'appareil hors de portée des jeunes enfants lorsqu'il est en cours d'utilisation ou encore chaud.

Instructions d'élimination

- Ne pas jeter les appareils électriques avec les ordures ménagères ordinaires.
- Déposez l'appareil dans un point de collecte officiel pour les équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE/déchets électroniques).
- Renseignez-vous auprès de votre commune pour connaître le point de dépôt le plus proche ou apportez-le en déchetterie.
- Si possible, retirez les pièces détachées (comme les piles) et éliminez-les séparément.

Avertissements

- **P103:** Lire l'étiquette/ces instructions avant utilisation.
- **P102:** Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

Informations sur les dangers

- -: Ce produit ne contient pas de dangers chimiques.
- -: Danger physique : appareil électrique – risque de choc électrique en cas d'utilisation incorrecte ou de dommage.

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance durable et optimale de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

IT Manuale d'uso: Pasta combustibile Hendi per Chafing Dish - 200 grammi - 12 pezzi

Titolo del prodotto

Pasta combustibile Hendi per Chafing Dish - 200 grammi - 12 pezzi

Contenuto del prodotto

- 12x Lattina di pasta combustibile (200 grammi per lattina)
- Materiale: Bio-etanolo

Istruzioni per l'uso

- Uso: Riscaldamento sicuro dei chafing dishes per buffet e catering
- Durata della combustione: Circa 3 ore per lattina
- Forma: Gel - sicuro e a prova di versamento
- Accensione: Usare fiammiferi lunghi o accendino
- Spegnimento: Usare un coperchio metallico per spegnere la fiamma
- Ventilazione: Usare solo in spazi ben ventilati
- Sicurezza: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini
- Stoccaggio: Non adatto all'uso al di fuori dei supporti standard per pasta combustibile

Istruzioni di manutenzione e pulizia

- Pulizia: spegnere sempre l'apparecchio e scollegarlo dalla presa prima di pulirlo.
- Utilizzare un panno leggermente umido con detergente delicato per la superficie esterna.
- Non immergere mai l'apparecchio in acqua. Assicurarsi che nessun liquido penetri nell'apparecchio.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o lana d'acciaio che potrebbero danneggiare la superficie.
- Controllare regolarmente il cavo per verificare l'usura o eventuali danni. Fare sostituire un cavo danneggiato da un centro di assistenza autorizzato.
- Conservare l'apparecchio in un luogo asciutto e ben ventilato, lontano da calore diretto o luce solare.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Leggere attentamente le istruzioni complete prima dell'uso.
- Apparecchi elettrici: utilizzare l'apparecchio esclusivamente con la tensione e la frequenza indicate.
- Controllare il cavo e la spina prima di ogni utilizzo. Non utilizzare l'apparecchio in presenza di danni visibili.
- Tenere l'apparecchio fuori dalla portata dei bambini durante il funzionamento.
- Non immergere mai l'apparecchio in acqua, salvo espressa autorizzazione nelle specifiche del prodotto.
- Non utilizzare l'apparecchio vicino all'acqua, salvo certificazione specifica.
- Spegnere sempre l'apparecchio e scollegarlo dalla presa quando non è in uso o durante la pulizia.
- Non lasciare mai l'apparecchio incustodito durante il funzionamento.

Restrizioni di età

Questo prodotto non è destinato all'uso da parte di bambini senza la supervisione di un adulto. Tenere l'apparecchio fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccoli quando è in uso o ancora caldo.

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

- Non smaltire gli apparecchi elettrici insieme ai normali rifiuti domestici.
- Consegnare l'apparecchio presso un punto di raccolta ufficiale per apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE/rifiuti elettronici).
- Contattare il proprio comune per conoscere il punto di consegna più vicino o portarlo presso un centro di riciclaggio.
- Ove possibile, rimuovere i componenti separabili (come le batterie) e smaltirli separatamente.

Avvertenze

- **P103:** Leggere l'etichetta/le istruzioni prima dell'uso.
- **P102:** Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Informazioni sui pericoli

- -: Questo prodotto non contiene pericoli chimici.
- -: Pericolo fisico: apparecchio elettrico – rischio di scossa elettrica in caso di uso scorretto o danneggiamento.

Seguendo queste linee guida, garantirete prestazioni durature e ottimali del vostro prodotto. Per ulteriori informazioni o domande specifiche, contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.

PL Instrukcja obsługi: Pasta paliwowa Hendi do Chafing Dish - 200 gramów - 12 sztuk

Tytuł produktu

Pasta paliwowa Hendi do Chafing Dish - 200 gramów - 12 sztuk

Zawartość produktu

- 12x Puszka pasty paliwowej (200 gramów na puszkę)
- Materiał: Bio-etanol

Instrukcje użytkowania

- Zastosowanie: Bezpieczne podgrzewanie chafing dishes na bufetach i cateringach
- Czas spalania: Około 3 godziny na puszkę
- Forma: Pasta żelowa - bezpieczna i nie wylewa się
- Zapalanie: Używaj długich zapalek lub zapalniczki
- Gaszenie: Użyj metalowej pokrywy do zgaszenia płomienia
- Wentylacja: Używaj tylko w dobrze wentylowanych pomieszczeniach
- Bezpieczeństwo: Przechowuj poza zasięgiem dzieci
- Przechowywanie: Nie należy używać poza standardowymi uchwytami do pasty paliwowej

Instrukcje konserwacji i czyszczenia

- Czyszczenie: przed czyszczeniem zawsze wyłączyć urządzenie i wyjąć wtyczkę z gniazdka.
- Do czyszczenia zewnętrznych powierzchni używać lekko wilgotnej ściereczki z łagodnym detergentem.
- Nigdy nie zanurzać urządzenia w wodzie. Upewnić się, że do wnętrza nie dostanie się żaden płyn.
- Nie używać środków ściernych ani druciaków, które mogą uszkodzić powierzchnię.
- Regularnie sprawdzać przewód pod kątem zużycia lub uszkodzeń. Uszkodzony przewód powinien być wymieniony przez autoryzowany serwis.
- Przechowywać urządzenie w suchym, dobrze wentylowanym miejscu, z dala od bezpośredniego ciepła lub światła słonecznego.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

- Przed użyciem należy przeczytać pełną instrukcję obsługi.
- Urządzenia elektryczne: używać urządzenia wyłącznie przy podanym napięciu i częstotliwości.
- Przed każdym użyciem sprawdzić przewód i wtyczkę pod kątem uszkodzeń. Nie używać urządzenia w przypadku widocznych uszkodzeń.
- Trzymać urządzenie z dala od dzieci podczas pracy.
- Nigdy nie zanurzać urządzenia w wodzie, chyba że jest to wyraźnie dozwolone zgodnie ze specyfikacją produktu.
- Nie używać urządzenia w pobliżu wody, chyba że posiada stosowny certyfikat.
- Zawsze wyłączać urządzenie i wyjmować wtyczkę z gniazdka, gdy nie jest używane lub podczas

czyszczenia.

- Nigdy nie zostawiać urządzenia bez nadzoru podczas pracy.

Ograniczenia wiekowe

Produkt nie jest przeznaczony do użytku przez dzieci bez nadzoru osoby dorosłej. Trzymać urządzenie z dala od małych dzieci, gdy jest w użyciu lub nadal ciepłe.

Instrukcje utylizacji

- Nie wyrzucać urządzeń elektrycznych razem ze zwykłymi odpadami domowymi.
- Oddać urządzenie do oficjalnego punktu zbiórki sprzętu elektrycznego i elektronicznego (WEEE/e-odpady).
- Skontaktować się z lokalnym urzędem w celu znalezienia najbliższego punktu oddawania lub zanieść do punktu selektywnej zbiórki odpadów.
- Tam, gdzie to możliwe, wyjąć oddzielne elementy (np. baterie) i pozbyć się ich oddzielnie.

Ostrzeżenia

- **P103:** Przed użyciem przeczytać etykietę/niniejsze instrukcje.
- **P102:** Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.

Informacje o zagrożeniach

- -: Produkt nie zawiera zagrożeń chemicznych.
- -: Zagrożenie fizyczne: urządzenie elektryczne – ryzyko porażenia prądem elektrycznym w przypadku nieprawidłowego użytkowania lub uszkodzenia.

Przestrzegając tych wytycznych, zapewnisz długotrwałe i optymalne działanie swojego produktu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub zadać konkretne pytania, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym zakupiono produkt.

ES Manual de usuario: Pasta combustible Hendi para Chafing Dish - 200 gramos - 12 piezas

Título del producto

Pasta combustible Hendi para Chafing Dish - 200 gramos - 12 piezas

Contenido del producto

- 12x Lata de pasta combustible (200 gramos por lata)
- Material: Bio-etanol

Instrucciones de uso

- Uso: Calentamiento seguro de chafing dishes para bufés y catering
- Duración de la combustión: Aproximadamente 3 horas por lata
- Forma: Gel - seguro e a prueba de derrames
- Encendido: Usar cerillas largas o encendedor
- Extinción: Usar tapa metálica para apagar la llama
- Ventilación: Usar solo en espacios bien ventilados
- Seguridad: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños
- Almacenamiento: No apto para usar fuera de los soportes estándar de pasta combustible

Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza

- Limpieza: apague siempre el aparato y desenchúfelo antes de limpiarlo.
- Utilice un paño ligeramente húmedo con detergente suave para el exterior.
- No sumerja nunca el aparato en agua. Asegúrese de que no entre ningún líquido en el aparato.
- No utilice limpiadores abrasivos ni estropajos de acero que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Inspeccione el cable regularmente para detectar desgaste o daños. Haga reemplazar un cable dañado por un servicio técnico autorizado.
- Guarde el aparato en un lugar seco y bien ventilado, alejado del calor directo o la luz solar.

Instrucciones de seguridad

- Lea el manual de instrucciones completo antes de usar el producto.
- Aparatos eléctricos: utilice el aparato únicamente con el voltaje y la frecuencia indicados.
- Compruebe el cable y el enchufe antes de cada uso. No utilice el aparato si presenta daños visibles.
- Mantenga el aparato fuera del alcance de los niños cuando esté en funcionamiento.
- No sumerja nunca el aparato en agua, salvo que esté expresamente permitido según las especificaciones del producto.
- No utilice el aparato cerca del agua, a menos que esté certificado para ello.
- Apague siempre el aparato y desenchúfelo cuando no esté en uso o durante la limpieza.
- No deje el aparato sin supervisión durante su uso.

Restricciones de edad

Este producto no está destinado al uso por parte de niños sin la supervisión de un adulto. Mantenga el aparato fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños cuando esté en uso o aún caliente.

Instrucciones de eliminación

- No deseche los aparatos eléctricos junto con los residuos domésticos ordinarios.
- Entregue el aparato en un punto de recogida oficial de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE/residuos electrónicos).
- Consulte con su ayuntamiento el punto de entrega más cercano o llévelo a un punto limpio.
- En la medida de lo posible, retire los componentes separables (como las pilas) y deséchelos por separado.

Advertencias

- **P103:** Leer la etiqueta/estas instrucciones antes de usar.
- **P102:** Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

Información sobre peligros

- -: Este producto no contiene peligros químicos.
- -: Peligro físico: aparato eléctrico – riesgo de descarga eléctrica si se usa incorrectamente o está dañado.

Siguiendo estas directrices, asegurará un rendimiento duradero y óptimo de su producto. Para más información o consultas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

sv Bruksanvisning: Hendi bränslesprit för Chafing Dish - 200 gram - 12 stycken

Produkttitel

Hendi bränslesprit för Chafing Dish - 200 gram - 12 stycken

Produktinnehåll

- 12x Burk bränslesprit (200 gram per burk)
- Material: Bio-etanol

Användarinstruktioner

- Användning: Säker uppvärmning av chafing dishes för buffeer och catering
- Brännid: Cirka 3 timmar per burk
- Form: Gel - säker och läckagesäker
- Tändning: Använd långa tändstickor eller tändare
- Släckning: Använd metallock för att släcka lågan
- Ventilation: Använd endast i väl ventilerade utrymmen
- Säkerhet: Håll utom räckhåll för barn
- Lagring: Inte lämplig för användning utanför standardbehållare för bränslesprit

Underhålls- och rengöringsinstruktioner

- Rengöring: Stäng alltid av apparaten och dra ur kontakten innan rengöring.
- Använd en lätt fuktad trasa med mild rengöringsmedel för utsidan.
- Sänk aldrig ner apparaten i vatten. Se till att ingen vätska tränger in i apparaten.
- Använd inte slipande rengöringsmedel eller stålull som kan skada ytan.
- Kontrollera regelbundet sladden för slitage eller skador. Låt en skadad sladd bytas ut av ett auktoriserat servicecenter.
- Förvara apparaten på en torr, välventilerad plats, borta från direkt värme eller solljus.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

- Läs hela bruksanvisningen innan användning.
- Elektriska apparater: Använd endast apparaten med angiven spänning och frekvens.
- Kontrollera sladden och kontakten före varje användning. Använd inte apparaten om synliga skador förekommer.
- Håll apparaten utom räckhåll för barn när den används.
- Sänk aldrig ner apparaten i vatten om det inte uttryckligen tillåts enligt produktspecifikationerna.
- Använd inte apparaten nära vatten om den inte är certifierad för detta.
- Stäng alltid av apparaten och dra ur kontakten när den inte används eller vid rengöring.
- Lämna aldrig apparaten utan uppsikt under användning.

Åldersbegränsningar

Denna produkt är inte avsedd för användning av barn utan vuxens tillsyn. Håll apparaten utom räckhåll för små barn när den används eller fortfarande är varm.

Avfallsinstruktioner

- Kasta inte elektriska apparater tillsammans med vanligt hushållsavfall.
- Lämna in apparaten vid ett officiellt insamlingsställe för elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning (WEEE/e-avfall).
- Kontakta din kommun för närmaste inlämningsställe eller ta den till en återvinningscentral.
- Ta om möjligt bort lösa komponenter (till exempel batterier) och kassera dem separat.

Varningar

- **P103:** Läs etiketten/dessa instruktioner före användning.
- **P102:** Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn.

Farinformation

- -: Denna produkt innehåller inga kemiska faror.
- -: Fysisk fara: Elektrisk apparat – risk för elektrisk stöt vid felaktig användning eller skada.

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjer säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda av din produkt. För mer information eller specifika frågor, kontakta kundtjänst eller butiken där du köpte produkten.